PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shigeki TANAKA	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	545-8522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: teh@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3693-99

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0052

OF \$40.00 126/424

501097324

Attorney l	Docket !	No		
------------	----------	----	--	--

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS,	Shigeki TANAKA	(hereinafte	r designated as the
undersigned)	has (have) inv	ented certain new and uscfu	I improvements in	LIQUID CRYSTAL
DISPLAY PA	ANELAND MI	ETHOD FOR MANUFACT	URING THE SAME	
			_ for which the under	rsigned has (have):
(a) f	filed an applica	tion for Letters Patent of the	United States of Ame	rica on
_		having Serial	No	; or
	executed an apposite an apposite and apposite apposite and apposite and apposite apposite and apposite apposite apposite and apposite apposite and apposite apposite apposite apposite apposite and apposite apposite apposite apposite apposite apposite apposite apposi	plication for Letters Patent; and	of the United States of	of America on the date(s)
WH	EREAS,	Sharp Kabushiki Kaish	a	of
22-22, Nag	gaike-cho, Abei	no-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 54.	5-8522, Japan	
		presentatives and assigns (l		
		tire right, title and interest in		and in and to any Letters
Patent(s) that	may be grante	d therefor in the United Stat	es of America;	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrcc(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	2010.2.2	<u>Sigelii Tanaka</u> Shigeki TANAKA
Date:	9	
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		